

# SEOPS and Intuitive Machines Partner to Provide New Lunar Rideshare Services

August 1, 2024

# SEOPS offerings enabled by Intuitive Machines delivery include integration, deployment, and orbital transfer vehicle solutions for payload delivery beyond low Earth orbit, including to the surface of the Moon, geostationary transfer orbit, and Lagrange points

HOUSTON, Aug. 05, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- SEOPS, a leading provider of responsive space mission services and Intuitive Machines, Inc. (Nasdaq: LUNR, LUNRW) ("Intuitive Machines"), a leading space exploration, infrastructure, and services company, announced today that they have entered into a launch services agreement. Under the agreement, Intuitive Machines will provide rideshare delivery services to SEOPS as it expands its offering beyond LEO to now include multiple destinations, from geostationary transfer orbit, to the Moon's surface and various Lagrange points between the Earth and Moon starting after 2025.

Intuitive Machines' cadence of pioneering lunar exploration and scientific discovery missions, including its upcoming IM-2 and IM-3 missions, along with its capability to deliver commercial assets to orbit, enables commercial companies like SEOPS to provide deployment services. This establishes a new industry offering and expands SEOPS' ability to provide integration, and deployment services to a wide range of orbital destinations.

"We've seen a significant increase in interest from both our government and commercial customers in lunar missions," said Chad Brinkley, CEO of SEOPS. "Intuitive Machines' rideshare capacity not only satisfies a growing market need, but it's completely in our wheelhouse – leveraging our expertise in solving complex launch challenges for our customers. It makes financial sense to take advantage of the excess capacity on Intuitive Machines' lunar missions, while also supporting our customers' goals for lunar exploration. We couldn't be more excited to work with Intuitive Machines to extend our rideshare services to cislunar destinations and beyond."

"The visions and missions of the space industry are more ambitious than ever," said Intuitive Machines CEO Steve Alternus. "SEOPS entrusting us with the delivery of its customers' payloads to space highlights our capabilities to provide the essential infrastructure and services that support all groundbreaking commercial ambitions in space."

With extensive experience in payload integration, mission management, and deployment solutions, including in-house designed and engineered flight hardware and an orbital transfer vehicle, the SEOPS team collectively brings expertise from more than 400 satellite deployments, including for the U.S. Space Force, NRO, and NASA. Additionally, the company has managed 16 rideshare launches, including SpaceX Transporter and International Space Station cargo rendezvous missions.

#### **About Intuitive Machines**

Intuitive Machines is a diversified space exploration, infrastructure, and services company focused on fundamentally disrupting lunar access economics. In 2024, Intuitive Machines became the first commercial company to land and operate on the lunar surface, validating its ability to provide the three service pillars required to commercialize a celestial body: delivery, data & communications, and autonomous operations in space. The Company empowers its customers to achieve their ambitious visions and commercial goals in space through seamless collaboration with its robust service pillars. For more information, please visit intuitivemachines.com.

#### About SEOPS

U.S.-owned and operated, SEOPS is a leading provider of rideshare integration and launch solutions for smallsats headed to LEO, cislunar, and beyond. The team brings years of experience and trusted relationships with launch vehicle providers, helping customers expertly execute mission campaigns for education, scientific advancement, and national security needs, including tactically responsive rideshare launch and dynamic 24/7 on-orbit operations. SEOPS' comprehensive launch services, from capacity procurement to flexible deployment systems, orbital transfer vehicle solutions, mission design and integration services, ensure payloads get on orbit in the most seamless, cost-effective way possible. For more information or to book your next launch, visit seops.space.

**SEOPS Media Contact:** 

Jodi Sorensen, on behalf of SEOPS

jodi@littlecandlemarketing.com

206-856-4202 cell

Intuitive Machines Contacts

For investor inquiries:

investors@intuitivemachines.com

For media inquiries:

## press@intuitivemachines.com

### Forward-Looking Statements about Intuitive Machines

This press release includes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, as amended. These statements that do not relate to matters of historical fact should be considered forward looking. These forward-looking statements generally are identified by the words such as "anticipate," "believe," "continue," "could," "estimate," "expect," "intend," "may," "might," "plan," "possible," "potential," "predict," "project," "should," "strive," "would," "strategy," "outlook," the negative of these words or other similar expressions, but the absence of these words does not mean that a statement is not forward-looking. These forward-looking statements include but are not limited to statements regarding: Intuitive Machines' expectations and plans relating to future rideshare on future lunar missions. These forward-looking statements reflect Intuitive Machines' predictions, projections, or expectations based upon currently available information and data. Intuitive Machines' actual results, performance or achievements may differ materially from those expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements, and you are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward looking statements. The important factors and uncertainties, detailed under the section titled Part I, Item 1A. Risk Factors of Intuitive Machine's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), the section titled Part I, Item 2, Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations and the section titled Part II. Item 1A. "Risk Factors" in Intuitive Machines' most recently filed Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q, and in Intuitive Machines' subsequent filings with the SEC, which are accessible on the SEC's website at <u>www.sec.gov</u> could cause actual outcomes or results to differ materially from those indicated by the forward-looking statements in this press release.

These forward-looking statements are based on information available as of the date of this press release and current expectations, forecasts, and assumptions, and involve a number of judgments, risks, and uncertainties. Accordingly, forward-looking statements should not be relied upon as representing our views as of any subsequent date, and we do not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date they were made, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise, except as may be required under applicable securities laws.